
,bom &ir; ggtlat'il L}t)
I

ank
t-

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Rel: ANTROLI/E-AUCT ION / llL / 23-24 Date 20.07 .2023

To

NAME: RAKESH Dashrath PATIL (Borrower)

Address 1: 538 PUNIT NAGAR BAMROLI FATEHNAGAR SURAT 394220

Dear Sir,

Sttb: Notice under Section 13[ ] of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with Rule 8[6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules, 20021.

** ** *1. x**x:i.*it +,t +*,* * x

As you are aware, lon behalf of Canara Bank, ANTROLI branch have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in ternrs of Section 13[4] of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our ANTROLI
Branch of Canara Bank The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the
Schedule of Sa le Notice.

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made there under, I aln hcrewjth
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

Thls is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the sublect Act/ or any
other law in fo rce.

I

et"S"J
I Gf$|rremr.,

ttf.E"m
OFFICER
r,

Ba nk
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE
0

ccMAHEN DRA SHIVAJITHAl PATIL (cuarantor)
125 RANCHHOD NAGAR LIMBAYAT TA SURAT SURAT 394210



t.

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with
provision to Rule I (6) of the Security lnterest (EnforcementJ Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby gtven to the public in general and in particular to the Borrorver (s] and

GLlarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mo rtgaged/charged to the Secured

Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank,

ANTROLI Branch, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on

2g.o8.2\23, 12,76,L34.26 (Twelve lakh seventy six thousand one hundred thirty four
rupees and twenty six paise) as on2o.o7.2O23 plusfurther interestand othercharges due

foi recovery of to the to Branch ,Canara Bank from Mr RAKESH Dashrath PATIL (BorrowerJ

& MAHENDRA SHMfIBHAI PATIL (Guarantor).

The reserve price will be Rs 1013000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs

101300/- The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before ?B/0a/2023 at
Branch ofCanara Bank between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm.

Details anrl tull description of the imnrovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

Plot no 420 [Plot no 444 as per ptan) Haridham (East) co op Housing society Ltd Bh Noorie

Media Kadodara surat Nortlr other property south Road & Entry East plot no 419 West

Plot no 421

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Ca na ra

Bank's website (www.canarabank.comJ or may contact Manager Branch canara Bank, Ph. No

9427314814 during office hours on any working day.

-l?(t S-<t t*, / ri;tl, onnaR.l eaur

OFFICER
Darct 2A.07.2023
Pla ce: Su rat CANARA BANK

t1 /\

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 20.O7,ZOZ3

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrowerfs]/ Guarantor[sJ:

RAKESH Dashrath PATIL (Borrower)
538 PUNIT NAGAR BAMROLI FATEHNAGAR SURAT 394220
MAHENDRA SHIVAJIBHAI PATIL [Guarantor)
125 RANCHHOD NAGAR LIMBAYAT TA SURAT SURAT 394210

Total liabilities 12,7 6,134.26 (Twelve lakh seventy six thousand one hundred thirty four
rupees and twenty six paise) as on 20.07.2023 plus further interest and other charges due

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(bJ Details of Auction service provider

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. Z18, J P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakh re

Co ntact No. 9832952602 / 99172935t7 / 8898418010
/ 080-23469665 / 9480691.777

E-nrail ID ea uction @ ccs l.co.in /
ccsleauction@gmail.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 29 /OA/2023 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)
(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE
5. Reserve Price Rs.1013000 /-
6. Other terms and conditions:
al Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

[Mention the website]. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms befbre
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
22/08/2023 (10:30 am to 5:00 pm).
cJ 1'he property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
d) EMD amount of 10o/o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Denrand dralt in favor irl

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ANTROLI Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund
Transfer to credit of account of Cana ra Bank, S L RTGS, A /c No 20927 2434 IFSC Code I C NR80017182 oli
or before 28/08/2023 between 10;30 am to 4:00 pm.

e] lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. F'or details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD,

tloftl iIdJ UanAfi
lf;ti** ayoaio

I



&rn fspara Barrp-,,A
t

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. 218, I P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Conta ct Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

C ontact No. 9832952602 / 9971293s77 / 8898418010 /
080-23469665 / 948069777 7

E-mail lD eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccsleauction@gmail.com

[) After paynrert of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following

docrmcnts/details on or before 28/08/2023 between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm,, to Canara Bank, Branch by hand or

hy cnrail.

TI

III,

tv.

Demand Draft/Pay order towa!'ds EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt

thereof with UTR No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce

these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 250lo of bid

amount.

Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.

Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g)The intending bidders should register their names at portal https:// www. indianbankseauction.coma nd

get their User lD and passrvord free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction
[ron1 the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provide r

Contact Perso n Narne Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

Con tact No 9832952602 / 9911293577 / 8898418010 / 080-
23469665 / 948069t777

E-nrail ID eauction @ccsl.co.rn / ccslea uction@gma il.com

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. 218, J P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003



clr,,rat dru Cgpara Rank ./)
1f,,., '-..- sv;;,..,.+ I

hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies

of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized 0fficer depending upon the value of the property

with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the

Reserve price) on closure of'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor

ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 250lo of the sale price (inclusive of FIMD already paidl, inrmediately on

declaring him/ h er as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of conflrmation oi sale by

the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be tbrfeited

by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale agair.

kJ For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees FiftylacsJ and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct l'DS at

the rate Lo4 on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank.

lJ All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable sha]l be borne by the

successful bidder only.

mJ Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction

without assigning any reason thereol
nJ In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,

they can approach concerned Circle office or branch who, as a facilitatirg centre, shall make necessary

arrangements.

olFor further details contact Manager, Canara Bank ANTROLI Branch (Ph. No.9427314A14 e-mail idr

cb 17182@canarabank.com)OR the service provider M/s CANBANK C0MPtITER SERVICES LTD.

Service P rovitle r M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Pe rson Name Mr. PratapKaniilal& D.D. Pakh re

Con tact No. 9832952602 / 99t1293517 / 8898418010

/ 080-2346966s / 9480691.777

E-nrail ll) eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccs le a u ctio n @ gma il. co m

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nl)r

the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/faih,rre (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe
bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward offsuch contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the

necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are

able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

gtd-nt FORCNARABANK

Date: 20.07 .2023
PIace: Surat

clft?+{td6il
CANARA BANK

OFFICER

I


